DocuSign Envelope ID: 4ACDB4F9-FCEF-4EDA-8534-ACB49FFF4B91

CONTRACT AMENDMENT # 5
EXTENSION # 1

This amendment by and between the Contractor and State Entity defined below shall be effective as of the date
this Amendment is fully executed.

State Entity’s Name: | Department of Administrative Services

Contractor’s Full Legal
Name: | Rush Truck Centers of Georgia, Inc.

Contract No.: | 54999.5PD-SPD0000155-0001

Solicitation Title/Event . ‘
Name: | Truck Chassis and Truck Bodies

Contract Award Date: | 07/17/2018

Current Contract Term: | 09.01.2022 through 08/31/2023

BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE. The Contract is in effect through the Current Term provided above. The
parties hereto now desire to amend the contract to extend for an additional term of (12) twelve months.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties
do hereby agree as follows:

1. CONTRACT EXTENSION. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be extended for an
additional period of time as follows:

Beginning Date of New
Contract Term: | 09//01/2023
End Date of

New Contract Term: | 08/31/2024

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CP010




DocuSign Envelope ID: 4ACDB4F9-FCEF-4EDA-8534-ACB49FFF4B91

CONTRACT NUMBER: 99999-SPD-SPD0000155-0001

The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the “End Date of the New Contract
Term” unless the parties agree to extend the contract for an additional period of time.

|
2. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of
the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto. |
. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall be and
remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including any written
amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any
prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto. Should the State
of Georgia (DOAS) enter into a new contract for these products and/or services, during the term of
this Extension, the new contract shall supersede this Extension. \

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their authorized
representatives.

CONTRACTOR

RS TRuc k Cenlera of C:n:omia.:ﬁnc,

i e |

Contractor’s Full Legal Name:
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person

|
signing: | Vithe! P Evans ﬁeg) Crm
|
Date: 5,'/0/2—01 > ‘
Company Address: !

2500 moreland ME Alanks | tha 20318

STATE ENTITY

Authorized Signature:

Jm Darwaby 1

Printed Name and Title of Person

Jim Barnaby

Signing: | Deputy Commissioner
State Purchasing Division
Date: 6/9/2023 |
Company Address: | 200 Piedmont Avenue, S.E., Smte‘ 1302, West Tower

Atlanta, Georgia 30334- 9010 1

Revised 7/1/15

SPD-CP010






